
THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

 
In the Matter of a General Investigation 
Regarding the Effect of Federal Income Tax 
Reform on the Revenue Requirements of Kansas 
Public Utilities and Request to Issue an 
Accounting Authority Order Requiring Certain 
Regulated Public Utilities to Defer Effects of Tax 
Reform to a Deferred Revenue Account. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
Docket No. 18-GIMX-248-GIV 

 
KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

Roger W. Steiner, Glenda Cafer, and Terri Pemberton hereby enter their appearance as 

counsel in the above-captioned proceeding on behalf of Kansas City Power & Light Company 

(“Company”).1  Please add, Roger W. Steiner, Glenda Cafer, and Terri Pemberton to the service list 

maintained by the Commission. 

In addition to signatory counsel, communications and correspondence in regard to this 

docket should be addressed to:  

1 Robert J. Hack is already included on the Commission’s service list for this docket and he should continue to be 
included.   

Tim Rush 
Director - Regulatory Affairs 
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
One Kansas City Place 
1200 Main, 19th Floor  
Kansas City, MO 64105  
(816) 556-2344 
tim.rush@kcpl.com  
 

Ronald A. Klote 
Director – Regulatory Affairs 
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
One Kansas City Place 
1200 Main, 19th Floor  
Kansas City, MO 64105  
(816) 701-7875 
ronald.klote@kcpl.com  

Anthony Westenkirchner 
Senior Paralegal, Regulatory Affairs  
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
One Kansas City Place 
1200 Main Street, 19th Floor  
Kansas City, MO 64105  
(816) 556-2668 
anthony.westenkirchner@kcpl.com 
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KCP&L hereby consents to receiving service in this docket by electronic mail should the 

Commission or any party choose to make service in that manner. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Roger W. Steiner   
Robert J. Hack (KS #12826) 
Telephone: (816) 556-2791 
Roger W. Steiner (KS #26159) 
Telephone: (816) 556-2314 
Kansas City Power & Light Company 
One Kansas City Place 
1200 Main Street – 19th Floor 
Kansas City, Missouri 64105 
Facsimile: (816) 556-2110 
E-mail: rob.hack@kcpl.com 
E-mail: roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

 

/s/Terri Pemberton   
Glenda Cafer (KS #13342) 
Telephone: (785) 271-9991 
Terri Pemberton (KS # 23297) 
Telephone: (785) 232-2123  
CAFER PEMBERTON LLC 
3321 SW 6th Avenue 
Topeka, Kansas 66606 
E-mail: glenda@caferlaw.com 
E-mail: terri@caferlaw.com  

 

COUNSEL FOR 
KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this 17th day of January, 2018, a true and correct 
copy of the above and foregoing was electronically served, hand-delivered or mailed, postage 
prepaid, to the following: 
 
Monte Price 
Amarillo Natural Gas Company 
mwprice@anginc.net 
 

Thomas J. Connors, Attorney  
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board 
tj.connors@curb.kansas.gov 

Barry Considine, President 
American Energies Gas Service, LLC  
barry@americanenergies.com 
 

Todd E. Love, Attorney  
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board  
t.love@curb.kansas.gov 

Dawn Graff, Midstream Accounting Mgr. 
Anadarko Natural Gas Company 
dawn.graff@anadarko.com 
 

David W. Nickel, Consumer Counsel 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board 
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov  

Jennifer G. Ries, VP, Rate & Regulatory  
Atmos Energy Corporation 
jennifer.ries@atmosenergy.com 
 

Shonda Rabb 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board 
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov 

James Lloyd 
Barton Hills Water District  
bartonrwd@ruraltel.net 
 

Della Smith 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board 
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov 

Robert J. Amdor, Mgr. Reg. Services 
Black Hills Energy 
robert.amdor@blackhillscorp.com 
 

Trent Boaldin 
Elkhart Telephone Company, Inc. 
tdboaldin@epictouch.com 

Ann Stichler, Sr. Regulatory Analyst  
Black Hills Energy  
ann.stichler@blackhillscorp.com 
 

John R. Idoux, Dir. Kansas Gov’t. Affairs 
Embarq d/b/a CenturyLink 
john.idoux@centurylink.com 

Brent Cunningham, VP & GM  
Cunningham Telephone Company, Inc. 
brent@ctctelephony.tv 
 

Chris Krygier, Dir. Rates & Regulatory  
Empire District Electric Company 
Chris.Krygier@LibertyUtilities.com 

Thomas E. Gleason, Attorney 
Gleason & Doty, Chtd.  
gleason@sunflower.com 
 

Michael J. Murphy, President & Manager  
Gorham Telephone Company  
mmurphy@gorhamtel.com 

Tonya M. Murphy, Sec./Trea.  
Gorham Telephone Company  
tmurphy@gorhamtel.com 
 

Robert A. Koch, President/GM  
H&B Communications, Inc.  
robkoch@hbcomm.net 

Scott A.  Strahm, Resident Agent 
Green Acres Mobile Home Park, LLC 
scott@blirentals.com 
 

Richard Baldwin, President  
Home Telephone Company, Inc. 
rbaldwin@homecomminc.com 

Mark Wade, VP - Operations 
J.B.N. Telephone Company, Inc.  
mark@havilandtelco.com 
 

Colleen R. Jamison  
James M. Caplinger, Chtd. 
colleen@caplinger.net 
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Samuel Feather, Deputy General Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
s.feather@kcc.ks.gov 
 

Michael Neeley, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov 

Janet Buchanan, Dir. Regulatory Affairs 
Kansas Gas Service 
janet.buchanan@onegas.com 
 

Harry Lee, President/GM  
LaHarpe Telephone Company 
harry.lee@laharpetel.com 

Diantha Stutesman, Bus. Mgr./Pres. 
Madison Telephone Company, Inc. 
mtn.diantha@gmail.com 
 

Mark E. Caplinger 
Mark E. Caplinger, P.A.  
mark@caplingerlaw.net 

Kathy Billinger, CEO/GM  
Peoples Telecommunications, LLC 
kathy@peoplestelecom.net 
 

Janet   Bathurst, Mgr.  
S&A Telephone Company, Inc.  
jbathurst@satelephone.com 

Kendall S. Mikesell, President 
Southern Kansas Telephone Company, 
Inc. 
kendall.mikesell@sktcompanies.com 
 

Randy Magnison, Exec. MP & Asst. CEO  
Southern Pioneer Electric Company  
rmagnison@pioneerelectric.coop 

Mike Breuer, President  
Suburban Water Co. 
mike@suburbanwaterinc.com 
 

Mike  McEvers 
Texas-Kansas-Oklahoma Gas, L.L.C.  
mike@tkogas.com 

Mark M. Gailey, President & GM 
Totah Communications, Inc.  
mmgailey@totelcsi.com 
 

Benjamin Foster, President & CEO 
Twin Valley Telephone, Inc. 
ben.foster@tvtinc.net 

Kathy Price, GM 
Zenda Telephone Company, Inc.  
kprice@zendatelephone.com 
 

Jeff Wick, President/GM  
Wamego Telecommunications Co., Inc.  
jwick@wtcks.com 

Jeffrey L. Martin, VP Regulatory Affairs 
Westar Energy, Inc. 
Jeff.martin@westarenergy.com 
 

Gregory Reed, CEO 
Wheat State Telephone Company, Inc.  
greg.reed@ensignal.com 

Brian Voisvert, GM  
Wilson Telephone Company, Inc.  
boisvert@wilsoncom.us 
 

Scott Grauer 
Wilson Telephone Company, Inc.  
scott@wilsoncommunications.com 

  
  
 

/s/ Terri Pemberton   
 Terri Pemberton 
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